Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance - September 30:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

General

$25,114,932.62
$0.00
$46,019,145.27
$46,948.81
$71,181,026.70

$40,540,063.60
$10,976,760.24
$7,437,830.30
$281,907.09
$2,630,224.28
$220,232.06
$3,190.00
$925,299.06
$63,015,506.63

$572,500.31
$4,118,324.49
($3,545,824.18)

$4,619,695.89
$24,330,177.49
$28,949,873.38

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$2,680,210.02
$7,919,201.26
$37,324.04
$10,636,735.32

$4,520,086.62
$1,886,009.99
$221,142.17
$2,830,753.90
$425.21

$0.00

$0.00
$1,513,176.12
$10,971,594.01

$2,873,475.08
$2,010,698.90
$862,776.18

$527,917.49
$4,771,404.59
$5,299,322.08

Debt Service

$1,146,354.00
$0.00
$309,772.88
$0.00
$1,456,126.88

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,206,758.75
$0.00
$4,206,758.75

$2,749,986.43
$0.00
$2,749,986.43

($645.44)
$645.44
$0.00

Pulled from Raw

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$7,581.00
$0.00
$99,884.06
$0.00
$107,465.06

$103,201.00
$0.00
$417,464.95
$15,319.00
$12,670.70
$34,197,348.18
$0.00

$0.00
$34,746,003.83

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($34,638,538.77)
$58,218,114.50
$23,579,575.73

$0.00
$0.00
$1,414,558.63
$0.00
$1,414,558.63

$394,656.36
$489,765.06
$22,739.97
$116.10
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$65,591.39
$972,868.88

$19,903.13
$107,651.63
($87,748.50)

$353,941.25
$1,087,556.41
$1,441,497.66

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$26,268,867.62
$2,680,210.02
$55,762,562.10
$84,272.85
$84,795,912.59

$45,558,007.58
$13,352,535.29
$8,099,177.39
$3,128,096.09
$2,643,320.19
$34,417,580.24
$4,209,948.75
$2,504,066.57
$113,912,732.10

$6,215,864.95
$6,236,675.02
($20,810.07)

($29,137,629.58)
$88,407,898.43
$59,270,268.85
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