STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$25,114,932.62	\$0.00	\$1,146,354.00	\$7,581.00	\$0.00	\$26,268,867.62
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$2,680,210.02	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,680,210.02
Local Sources	\$46,019,145.27	\$7,919,201.26	\$309,772.88	\$99,884.06	\$1,414,558.63	\$55,762,562.10
Other Sources	\$46,948.81	\$37,324.04	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$84,272.85
Total Revenues:	\$71,181,026.70	\$10,636,735.32	\$1,456,126.88	\$107,465.06	\$1,414,558.63	\$84,795,912.59
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$40,540,063.60	\$4,520,086.62	\$0.00	\$103,201.00	\$394,656.36	\$45,558,007.58
Instructional Support Services	\$10,976,760.24	\$1,886,009.99	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$489,765.06	\$13,352,535.29
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$7,437,830.30	\$221,142.17	\$0.00	\$417,464.95	\$22,739.97	\$8,099,177.39
Auxiliary Services	\$281,907.09	\$2,830,753.90	\$0.00	\$15,319.00	\$116.10	\$3,128,096.09
General Administrative Services	\$2,630,224.28	\$425.21	\$0.00	\$12,670.70	\$0.00	\$2,643,320.19
Capital Outlay	\$220,232.06	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$34,197,348.18	\$0.00	\$34,417,580.24
Debt Service	\$3,190.00	\$0.00	\$4,206,758.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,209,948.75
Other Expenditures	\$925,299.06	\$1,513,176.12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$65,591.39	\$2,504,066.57
Total Expenditures:	\$63,015,506.63	\$10,971,594.01	\$4,206,758.75	\$34,746,003.83	\$972,868.88	\$113,912,732.10
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$572,500.31	\$2,873,475.08	\$2,749,986.43	\$0.00	\$19,903.13	\$6,215,864.95
Other Fund Uses:	\$4,118,324.49	\$2,010,698.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$107,651.63	\$6,236,675.02
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$3,545,824.18)	\$862,776.18	\$2,749,986.43	\$0.00	(\$87,748.50)	(\$20,810.07)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$4,619,695.89	\$527,917.49	(\$645.44)	(\$34,638,538.77)	\$353,941.25	(\$29,137,629.58)
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$24,330,177.49	\$4,771,404.59	\$645.44	\$58,218,114.50	\$1,087,556.41	\$88,407,898.43
Ending Fund Balance - September 30:	\$28,949,873.38	\$5,299,322.08	\$0.00	\$23,579,575.73	\$1,441,497.66	\$59,270,268.85

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Exhibit F-II-A